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Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act (Chapter 232, P.L. 1975), the Long Branch Board of Education 

establishes the following meeting dates for the period January, 2025 to January, 2026  
 

Annual Notice of Public Meetings (Chapter 231, P.L. 1975) 
 

Board Agenda Meetings                    Board Regular Monthly Meetings 

6:00 P.M. – 540 Broadway  6:00 P.M. – Middle School 

  ** Location to be determined 
 

 

Tuesday, January 14, 2025  Wednesday, January 15, 2025 
 

Tuesday, February 25, 2025  Wednesday, February 26, 2025 
 

Tuesday, March 18, 2025  Wednesday, March 19, 2025 
 

Tuesday, April 29, 2025  Wednesday, April 30, 2025 

   

Tuesday, May 20, 2025  Wednesday, May 21, 2025 
 

  Wednesday, June 18, 2025  

 

Tuesday, July 22, 2025  Wednesday, July 23, 2025 
  **Board Retreat  

 

Tuesday, August 26, 2025  Wednesday, August 27, 2025 
 

Tuesday, September 23, 2025  Wednesday, September 24, 2025 
 

Tuesday, October 14, 2025  Wednesday, October 15, 2025 
 

Tuesday, November 18, 2025  Wednesday, November 19, 2025 
 

  Wednesday, December 10 2025  
 

              Wednesday, January 7, 2026 

   (Re-Organization Meeting) 
   

   

   

c:         Ms. Amanda Caldwell, City Clerk 

 Asbury Park Press (Publication on January 14, 2025)    

 Link (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)            

   Long Branch Bulletin Boards (2) 

Sodexo     


